



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 31768 of 2025

Mustkeem

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Anil Kumar Ojha
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR SINGH, J.

On the matter being taken up, learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment of the case on the ground of filing supplementary affidavit.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.

Let this matter be listed on 07.10.2025 as fresh.

(Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.)

September 16, 2025
Shubham